## HB0518/405764/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 518

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "**Book**" and substitute "<u>Literary Product</u>"; in lines 3, 4, 6, 7, 9, and 12, in each instance, strike "book" and substitute "<u>literary product</u>"; and in line 6, strike "requiring" and substitute "<u>authorizing</u>".

On page 1, in line 16, strike "Book" and substitute "Literary Product".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 23, strike "BOOK" and substitute "LITERARY PRODUCT".

On page 2 in lines 3, 14, 15, 17, 21, 23, 26, 29, and 31 and on page 3 in line 1, in each instance, strike "BOOK" and substitute "<u>LITERARY PRODUCT</u>".

On page 2, in line 3, strike "A" and substitute ":

(1) <u>A</u>";

in line 5, after "DEVICE" insert "; OR

(2) AN AUDIO RECORDING OF A TEXT DOCUMENT, READ OUT LOUD IN A FORMAT THAT IS LISTENED TO ON A COMPUTER, TABLET, SMART PHONE, OR OTHER ELECTRONIC DEVICE";

in line 7, after "BOOKS," insert "AUDIO BOOKS,"; in line 9, strike "OR BOTH" and substitute "AUDIO RECORDINGS, OR ANY COMBINATION OF TEXT, IMAGE, AND AUDIO RECORDING"; and in line 19, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY".